



**R.C.C. No.126/2008**  
**State V/s. Suresh Biramane & Ors.**  
**CNR No. MHPU13001147-2008**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

In view of office order dtd. 20<sup>th</sup> October 2022 of Hon'ble District and Sessions Court, Pune, record and proceeding of this case is sent to Shri. S. V. Nimase, 18<sup>th</sup> Jt. CJJD and JMFC, Court No.9, Pune for disposal in accordance with law. Hence, present case is hereby disposed off accordingly. Concerned clerk is directed to forward muddemal of concern case to concern Court.

Saswad  
Date:-04/11/2022

**(Smt. D. M. Patil)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Saswad.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word for word as per original Order.

Name of Steno : Mrs. S. R. Kamble, (Grade - 3)

Court Name : Smt. D. M. Patil  
C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Saswad.

Date of Order : 04/11/2022

Order signed by presiding officer on : 04/11/2022

Order uploaded on : 05/11/2022